



The Butler Township Fire Department, Montgomery County, Ohio is currently accepting applications to fill an immediate opening for the position of Full-time Firefighter/ Paramedic working a 24/48 shifted schedule. The full job posting, application, job description, and disqualifying criteria can be obtained on the Butler Township Website at www.butlertownship.com under the Fire Department page.

Candidates interested in this position must submit a cover letter and resume' along with a completed application to the attention of Full-time Firefighter process by email <a href="mailto:firedept@butlertownship.com">firedept@butlertownship.com</a> or mail to Butler Township Fire Department, 3780 Little York Road, Dayton, Ohio 45414 by September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2019 (No Later Than 4:00PM).

Butler Township is an Equal Opportunity Employer. Due to the public record laws in Ohio, the identity of applicants and application materials cannot be considered to be confidential.